# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MONROE CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLC	05/02/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NETALOG, INC.		
Street Address:	2305-103 ORANGEWOOD DRIVE		
City:	DURHAM		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27705		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10615108
Application Number:	11615758
Application Number:	10780329
Application Number:	11549601
Application Number:	11549602
Application Number:	11549608
Application Number:	11549614
Application Number:	11549618
Application Number:	29243238
Application Number:	29255898
Application Number:	29252488
Application Number:	11557473
Application Number:	11557475
Patent Number:	6591085
Patent Number:	D531158

PATENT

**REEL: 019323 FRAME: 0565** 

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)536-3901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 536 4867

Email: roger.pitt@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Roger Pitt

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: K&L Gates, 33rd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

0806810.0222

## NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Beata White

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=Release\_of\_Security\_Interest\_in\_Patents#page1.tif source=Release\_of\_Security\_Interest\_in\_Patents#page2.tif source=Release\_of\_Security\_Interest\_in\_Patents#page3.tif source=Release\_of\_Security\_Interest\_in\_Patents#page4.tif source=Release\_of\_Security\_Interest\_in\_Patents#page5.tif source=Release\_of\_Security\_Interest\_in\_Patents#page6.tif

### **EXECUTION VERSION**

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated January 19, 2007, recorded on February 1, 2007 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 18837, Frame 29, Netalog, Inc. a North Carolina corporation (the "Releasee") granted to Monroe Capital Advisors, LLC ("Releasor"), as administrative agent for itself and various other lenders, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the patent registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of May 2, 2007.

MONROE CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLC

By: Sangled a Mastro
Name: Down A MASTRO
Title: SVP

10399038.2

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Illinois	
COUNTY OFCoolc_	38.:
basis of satisfactory evidence to be instrument and acknowledged to me	ay 2007, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared, personally known to me or proved to me on the the individual whose name is subscribed to the within hat he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that t, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the ent.

Gebrung Cun

[NOTARY SEAL]



10399038.2

# SCHEDULE A

# PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Country	Patent	Patent /Application No.	Issue/App. Date
Netalog, Inc.	U.S.	FM TRANSMITTER AND POWER SUPPLY/CHAR GING ASSEMBLY FOR MP3 PLAYER	Patent No. US 6,591,085	July 8, 2003
Netalog, Inc.	U.S.	FM TRANSMITTER AND POWER SUPPLY/CHAR GING ASSEMBLY FOR MP3 PLAYER	Patent Application Publication No. US 2004/0058649	March 25, 2004
Netalog, Inc.	U.S.	FM TRANSMITTER AND POWER SUPPLY/CHAR GING ASSEMBLY FOR MP3 PLAYER	Patent Application No. US 11/615,758	December 22, 2006
Netalog, Inc.	U.S.	AUDIO PLAYER ASSEMBLY COMPRISING AND MP3 PLAYER	Patent Application Publication No. US 2004/0162029	August 19, 2004

10399038 2

Netalog, Inc.	U.S.	FM TRANSMITTER AND POWER SUPPLY/CHAR GING ASSEMBLY FOR MP3 PLAYER	LIC Danie	October 31, 2006
Netalog, Inc.	U.S.	INTERFACE SYSTEMS FOR PORTABLE DIGITAL MEDIA STORAGE AND PLAYBACK DEVICES	Pending US Patent Application No. 11/549,601	October 13, 2006
Netalog, Inc.	U.S.	INTERFACE SYSTEMS FOR PORTABLE DIGITAL MEDIA STORAGE AND PLAYBACK DEVICES	Pending US Patent Application No. 11/549,602	October 13, 2006
Netalog, Inc.	U.S.	INTERFACE SYSTEMS FOR PORTABLE DIGITAL MEDIA STORAGE AND PLAYBACK DEVICES	Pending US Patent Application No. 11/549,608	October 13, 2006
Netalog, Inc.	U.S.	INTERFACE SYSTEMS FOR PORTABLE DIGITAL MEDIA STORAGE AND PLAYBACK DEVICES	Pending US Patent Application No. 11/549,614	October 13, 2006

10399038.2

Netalog, Inc.	U.S.	INTERFACE SYSTEMS FOR PORTABLE DIGITAL MEDIA STORAGE AND PLAYBACK DEVICES	Pending US Patent Application No	October 13, 2006
Netalog, Inc.	U.S.	MULTI- FUNCTION DOCKING ASSEMBLY FOR PORTABLE DIGITAL MEDIA STORAGE AND PLAYBACK DEVICE	Pending US Design Patent Application No. 29/243,238	November 22, 2005
Netalog, Inc.	U.S.	HOMEDOCK DESIGN	Pending US Design Patent Application No. 29/255,898	March 13, 2006
Netalog, Inc.	U.S.	MULTI- FUNCTION PROTECTIVE ASSEMBLY FOR PORTABLE DIGITAL MEDIA STORAGE AND PLAYBACK DEVICE	Pending US Design Patent Application No. 29/252,488	January 24, 2006

10399038.2

Netalog, Inc.	U.S.	MULTI- FUNCTION DOCKING ASSEMBLY FOR PORTABLE DIGITAL MEDIA STORAGE AND PLAYBACK DEVICES	Pending US Patent Application No. 11/557,473	November 7, 2006
Netalog, Inc.	U.S.	AUDIO PLAYER ASSEMBLY FOR PORTABLE DIGITAL MEDIA STORAGE AND PLAYBACK DEVICES	Pending US Patent Application No. 11/557,475	November 7, 2006

# Patent Intellectual Property Licenses

Patent License and Settlement Agreement by and between Netalog, Inc. and Spectra Merchandising International, Inc., dated December 1, 2006.

10399038 2

**RECORDED: 05/22/2007**